Time Allowed : 2½ Hours] [Maximum Marks : 150Time Allowed : 2½ Hours] [Maximum Marks : 150Time Allowed : 2½ Hours] [Maximum Marks : 150Time Allowed : 2½ Hours] [Maximum Marks : 150
Number of Pages in this Booklet : 40404040 Number of Questions in this Booklet : 75757575
Signature and Name of InvigilatorSignature and Name of InvigilatorSignature and Name of InvigilatorSignature and Name of Invigilator
1. (Signature) .........................................
     (Name) ................................................
2. (Signature) .........................................
     (Name) ................................................
Seat No.

(C) Charter of the declaration of
colonial people
(D) The authoritative statement of
those basic rights to what all are
entitled
16.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
17.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
11 [P.T.O.11 [P.T.O.11 [P.T.O.11 [P.T.O.
JAN - 16318/III—AJAN - 16318/III—AJAN - 16318/III—AJAN - 16318/III—A
18. NATO stands for :
(A) North Armament Treaty
Organisation

(C)
(D)
20. India conducted first P.N.E.
on :
(A) 18th May 1974
(B) 11th May 1999
(C) 13th May 1998
(D) 25th July 1999
21. Simla Agreement between India and
Pakistan lays stress on resolution of
their disputes through the :
(A) Bilateral Negotiations
(B) Non-Aligned Movement
(C) Super Power Mediation
(D) United Nations
13 [P.T.O.13 [P.T.O.13 [P.T.O.13 [P.T.O.
JAN - 16318/III—AJAN - 16318/III—AJAN - 16318/III—AJAN - 16318/III—A
22. Who believed that war preserved the
ethical health of nations ?
(A) Harold Mackinder

(IBRD)
Codes :
(A) (d) (b) (a) (c)
(B) (b) (c) (d) (a)
(C) (a) (d) (c) (b)
(D) (c) (a) (b) (d)
24.
(a)
(b)
(c)
(d)
(A) (d) (b) (a) (c)
(B) (b) (c) (d) (a)
(C) (a) (d) (c) (b)
(D) (c) (a) (b) (d)
15 [P.T.O.15 [P.T.O.15 [P.T.O.15 [P.T.O.
JAN - 16318/III—AJAN - 16318/III—AJAN - 16318/III—AJAN - 16318/III—A
25. India has been involved with Sri
Lankan Ethnic conflict owing to :
(A) Ethnic linkages of Indian

27.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
28.
(A) 1985
(B) 1986
(C) 1988
(D) 1987
29.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
17 [P.T.O.17 [P.T.O.17 [P.T.O.17 [P.T.O.
JAN - 16318/III—AJAN - 16318/III—AJAN - 16318/III—AJAN - 16318/III—A
30. SALT-I and II are examples of :
(A) Disarmament
(B) Arms Trade

inquiry ?
(A) Mahan
(B) Mackinder
(C) Haushofer
(D) Machiavelli
33.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
34.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
19 [P.T.O.19 [P.T.O.19 [P.T.O.19 [P.T.O.
JAN - 16318/III—AJAN - 16318/III—AJAN - 16318/III—AJAN - 16318/III—A
35. Arrange the following events/
operations in their ascending
chronological order of occurrence

rights
(iii) gets support from the people as
it is fought for a moral cause
(A) Only (i) is correct
(B) Only (i) and (ii) are correct
(C) Only (ii) and (iii) are correct
(D) All three are correct
36.
(i)
(ii)
(iii)
(A) (i)
(B) (i) (ii)
(C) (ii) (iii)
(D)
21 [P.T.O.21 [P.T.O.21 [P.T.O.21 [P.T.O.
JAN - 16318/III—AJAN - 16318/III—AJAN - 16318/III—AJAN - 16318/III—A
37. Arrange the following military
operations in their ascending
chronological order of their

39.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
40.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
41.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
23 [P.T.O.23 [P.T.O.23 [P.T.O.23 [P.T.O.
JAN - 16318/III—AJAN - 16318/III—AJAN - 16318/III—AJAN - 16318/III—A
42. Which one of the following is the
main cause of Jihadi terrorism ?
(A) Spread of communism

(D) All four are correct
45.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
46.
(i)
(ii)
(iii)
(iv)
(A) (i)  (ii)
(B)  (iii)  (iv)
(C)  (i)  (iii)
(D)
25 [P.T.O.25 [P.T.O.25 [P.T.O.25 [P.T.O.
JAN - 16318/III—AJAN - 16318/III—AJAN - 16318/III—AJAN - 16318/III—A
47. Association of South East Asian
Nations was established in
Bangkok ................. .

49.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
50.
(A) 6
(B) 5
(C) 7
(D) 4
51.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
27 [P.T.O.27 [P.T.O.27 [P.T.O.27 [P.T.O.
JAN - 16318/III—AJAN - 16318/III—AJAN - 16318/III—AJAN - 16318/III—A
52. International Law is skeptical
because origins of law are in
Western Capitalist tradition.

(A) North Atlantic Treaty
Organisation
(B) Economic Community of West
African States
(C) Coalition of willing countries to
implement peace-keeping
operations
(D) All of them have been involved
and can get the UN authorization
to implement peace-keeping
54.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
29 [P.T.O.29 [P.T.O.29 [P.T.O.29 [P.T.O.
JAN - 16318/III—AJAN - 16318/III—AJAN - 16318/III—AJAN - 16318/III—A
55. Match the following :
(a) Immanual Kant
(b) Johan Galtung

56.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
57.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
58.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
31 [P.T.O.31 [P.T.O.31 [P.T.O.31 [P.T.O.
JAN - 16318/III—AJAN - 16318/III—AJAN - 16318/III—AJAN - 16318/III—A
59. Which one is not a tangible source
of national power ?
(A) Public support

(R) is supportive of (A)
(B) (A) is correct, but (R) is not
correct
(C) (A) is not correct, but (R) is
correct
(D) Both (A) and (R) are not correct
61.
(A) (R)
(A) (A) (A) (A)
(R)(R)(R)(R)
(A) (A) (R)
(R) (A)
(B) (A) (R)
(C) (A) (R)
(D) (A) (R)
33 [P.T.O.33 [P.T.O.33 [P.T.O.33 [P.T.O.
JAN - 16318/III—AJAN - 16318/III—AJAN - 16318/III—AJAN - 16318/III—A
62. Identify the correct code for the
Assertion (A) and Reason (R) as
given below :

as :
(A) High definition technology
(B) Low observable technology
(C) LO technology
(D) Ideally visible technology
63.
(A) 500 – 0.15 mm
(B) 1500 – 0.25 mm
(C) 2500 – 0.35 mm
(D) 3500 – 0.45 mm
64.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
35 [P.T.O.35 [P.T.O.35 [P.T.O.35 [P.T.O.
JAN - 16318/III—AJAN - 16318/III—AJAN - 16318/III—AJAN - 16318/III—A
65. Which one of the following was not
marked by the Kargil Review
Committee as the basis for

benefit” principle :
Codes :
(A) Only (i) and (ii) are correct
(B) Only (i) and (iii) are correct
(C) Only (i), (ii) and (iii) are correct
(D) All four are correct
67.
(i)
(ii)
(iii)
(iv)
(A) (i) (ii)
(B) (i) (iii)
(C) (i), (ii) (iii)
(D)
37 [P.T.O.37 [P.T.O.37 [P.T.O.37 [P.T.O.
JAN - 16318/III—AJAN - 16318/III—AJAN - 16318/III—AJAN - 16318/III—A
68. Choose the correct code :
Assertion (A) :Assertion (A) :Assertion (A) :Assertion (A) :
India is self-sufficient in its defence

70.
(A) 2016
(B) 2015
(C) 2010
(D) 2007
71.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
72. II
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
39 [P.T.O.39 [P.T.O.39 [P.T.O.39 [P.T.O.
JAN - 16318/III—AJAN - 16318/III—AJAN - 16318/III—AJAN - 16318/III—A
73. SAARC Convention for the
suppression of terrorism was signed
in the year :